and will be returned to the professor by the same means. The professor will also indicate the 

deadline by which the work must be submitted in order to meet the journal’s submission timeline. 

Art. 4 – Contract Value 

The total amount of the contract is € 525,35 (five hundred twenty-five/35 euro)+IVA. 

Art. 5 – Service Duration 

The contract is valid from the date of signing and is effective until the complete execution of the 

service, as specified in Article 3. 

Art. 6 – Award Procedure 

The contract is awarded pursuant to Article 50, paragraph 1, letter b) of Legislative Decree no.